Without indicator light
With indicator light
-
Circuit Diagram
RoHS
Micro-switch Rated Voltage
Standard Specifications
Type

10GP 01
Pressure gauge with switch
How to Order
46
Description GP46
1.0 MPa
1.0 MPa, 150 psi
R 1/8
R 1/4
—
With M5 (Female thread)
Without indicator light
Neon light (100 VAC/220 VAC)
LED/24 VDC
Without cover ring assembly
Clear cover has no protrusion. (Clear cover is irremovable.)
Clear cover has protrusion. (Clear cover is removable.)
The wrench flats protrude.
—
Both MPa and psi
Lead wire length 3 m
Compliant with CE marking
 (2)
 (2)
Symbol
10
P10 (1)
01
02
Nil
M (3)
Nil
L2
L5
Nil
C
C2
Nil
X30
X201
Q (6)
Max. display pressure
Connection thread
Option
Suffix for
  indicator light Note 4)
Attachment Note 5)
Special specification
Note 1) This symbol must be used with Special specification “X30.”
Note 2) Under the New Measurement Law, products for overseas use only (SI unit type for use in Japan)
Note 3) To use the pressure gauge with M5 (female thread), attach the joint when piping the tube. For
combinations with the special specification products, please consult SMC separately.
Note 4) Please consult with SMC for X30. 220 VAC is not available for -Q.
Note 5) For pressure gauges with the cover ring assembly, it is recommended to select the option M so
as to perform the piping.
Note 6) The rated micro switch for CE marked products is under the following conditions.
Load
Rated voltage
Operating current range
Load resistant
30 VDC
0.01 to 0.5 A
125 VAC
0.01 to 0.3 A
GP46Pressure Gauge with Switch
(-Q: With ground terminal on back side)  The dimensions in (   ): Connection thread R 1/4